PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James E. Cairns	01/22/2007
Phillip J. Whalen	01/22/2007
Patrick A. Whalen	01/22/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LuminUltra Technologies Ltd.	
Street Address:	440 King Street	
Internal Address:	King Tower, Suite 630	
City:	Fredericton, New Brunswick	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	E3B 5H8	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11626907	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-641-1600

Email: sdolgorukov@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 828

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1874-000007/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Garrett C. Donley

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018802 FRAME: 0863

500212578

.H \$40,00

source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018802 FRAME: 0864

Our File: 44148-0003 BTN:lmc
WORLDWIDE

ASSIGNMENT

For one dollar and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, we, CAIRNS, James E.; WHALEN, Phillip J.; WHALEN, Patrick A. (assignors), whose addresses are, respectively, 83 Lyall Avenue, Toronto, Ontario, M4E 1W4, Canada; 95 Veysey Road, Lower Kingsclear, New Brunswick, E3E 1M9, Canada; and 14 Angelview Court, Fredericton, New Brunswick, E3B 7A8, Canada, confirm that we have assigned and do assign to LuminUltra Technologies Ltd. (assignee), whose address is 440 King Street, King Tower, Suite 630, Fredericton, New Brunswick E3B 5H8, Canada, all our worldwide rights in the patent application entitled PROCESS AND APPARATUS FOR REDUCING INTERFERENCES IN BIOCHEMICAL ASSAYS along with our worldwide rights in the invention defined in the patent application and any patent which may issue for the invention.

We agree to do all things and to execute without additional consideration any

PATENT REEL: 018802 FRAME: 0865

Our File: 44148-0003 BTN:lmc
WORLDWIDE
PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

For one dollar and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, we, CAIRNS, James E.; WHALEN, Phillip J.; WHALEN, Patrick A. (assignors), whose addresses are, respectively, 83 Lyall Avenue, Toronto, Ontario, M4E 1W4, Canada; 95 Veysey Road, Lower Kingsclear, New Brunswick, E3E 1M9, Canada; and 14 Angelview Court, Fredericton, New Brunswick, E3B 7A8, Canada, confirm that we have assigned and do assign to LuminUltra Technologies Ltd. (assignee), whose address is 440 King Street, King Tower, Suite 630, Fredericton, New Brunswick E3B 5H8, Canada, all our worldwide rights in the patent application entitled PROCESS AND APPARATUS FOR REDUCING INTERFERENCES IN BIOCHEMICAL ASSAYS along with our worldwide rights in the invention defined in the patent application and any patent which may issue for the invention.

We agree to do all things and to execute without additional consideration any documents which may reasonably be required by the assignee to register this assignment.

Witness	CAIRNS, James 🛒	Date
Lusia Dran Y Witness	WHAVEN, Phillip J.	22 January, 2007 Date
Luska Grans Witness	WHALEN, Patrick A.	22 January 2007 Date

RECORDED: 01/25/2007

PATENT REEL: 018802 FRAME: 0866